

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 101556, Version: 0

101556

ORIGINAL

100541, 100418

ALD. BOHL

Resolution amending Common Council Resolution File Number 100541 relating to the reporting deadline for the Flooding Study Task Force.

This resolution amends Common Council Resolution File Number 100541 adopted on September 1, 2010, by extending the Flooding Study Task Force's deadline for reporting its findings to the Common Council from May 31, 2011, to July 26, 2011.

The Flooding Study Task Force was created by File Number 100418 adopted July on 27, 2010. File Number 100541 extended the original February 1, 2011, reporting deadline to May 31, 2011.

Whereas, The Common Council adopted Resolution File Number 100418 on July 27, 2010, creating a Flooding Study Task Force, and adopted Resolution File Number 100541 on September 1, 2010, extending the task force's reporting deadline to May 31, 2011; and

Whereas, Further extending the task force's reporting deadline will ensure the task force has sufficient time to thoroughly investigate and analyze this complex issue; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that Common Council File Number 100541 is amended as follows:

- 1. Delete Item 2 of the "Resolved" clause, and insert:
  - "2. Delete the last "Further Resolved" clause, and insert in lieu thereof:

Further Resolved, The Flooding Study Task Force shall report its findings to the Common Council not later than July 26, 2011, and shall thereafter be dissolved."

File #: 101556, Version: 0

LRB #126911-1 Aaron Cadle 04/05/11